TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Health Information Designs, LLC		105/15/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Webster Bank, National Association	
Street Address:	185 Asylum Street	
City:	Hartford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06103	
Entity Type:	Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3635235	H HEALTH INFORMATION DESIGNS
Registration Number:	3638935	HEALTHEXPLORER
Registration Number:	3805973	SURVEIL
Registration Number:	3368186	RXSENTRY
Registration Number:	2917022	RXEXPLORER
Registration Number:	2395098	DURBASE
Registration Number:	3852390	DISCOVER IT, TRACK IT, RECOVER IT
Registration Number:	3860317	PAXPRESS
Registration Number:	3054117	RXPERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3026365454

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 800-927-9801 x2348

Email: jpaterso@cscinfo.com

Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue NW, Suite 430

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	214587-10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
Signature:	/jep/
Date:	05/23/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=5-23-12 Health Information Designs-TM#page1.tif source=5-23-12 Health Information Designs-TM#page2.tif source=5-23-12 Health Information Designs-TM#page3.tif source=5-23-12 Health Information Designs-TM#page4.tif

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

The undersigned, **HEALTH INFORMATION DESIGNS**, **LLC**, an Alabama limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and **WEBSTER BANK**, **NATIONAL ASSOCIATION** (the "Administrative Agent") are parties to a Security Agreement, dated as of May 15, 2012 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the trademarks listed on Schedule 1, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, from any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for the purpose of recording the grant of the security interest as aforesaid, the Grantor does hereby further grant to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Administrative Agent's address is: 185 Asylum Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103.

EMM-1112944 2.doc

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of May 15, 2012.

HEALTH INFORMATION DESIGNS,

LLC

By

Guy R. DiBenedetto, Jr.

Name: Guy R. Dil Title: President

Schedule 1 to Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) Dated as of May 15, 2012

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No./ Serial No.	Registration Date
H Health Information Designs	3,635,235/ 77/612,660	06/09/2009
HealthExplorer	3,638,935/ 77/613,869	06/16/2009
SURVEIL	3,805,973/ 77/811,075	06/22/2010
RxSentry	3,368,186/ 77/160,784	01/15/2008
RXEXPLORER	2,917,022/ 76/558,900	01/11/2005
DURBASE	2,395,098/ 75/673,469	10/17/2000
DISCOVER IT, TRACK IT, RECOVER IT	3,852,390/ 77/811,546	09/28/2010
PAXpress	3,860,317/ 77/949,649	10/12/2010
RxPert	3,054,117/ 78/531,340	01/31/2006

EMM-1112944_2.doc

RECORDED: 05/23/2012